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Kent State University
Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount
Career Class Level SP 2020 SP 2021 Change %Change

Undergraduate Freshman 378 489 111 29.37

Sophomore 373 415 42 11.26

Junior 375 404 29 7.73

Senior 515 485 -30 -5.83

Post Undergraduate 85 99 14 16.47

Undergraduate Non-Degree 358 534 176 49.16

Undergraduate - Total 2,084 2,426 342 16.41

Career Class Level SP 2020 SP 2021 Change %Change

Graduate Masters 1 1 0 0.00

Graduate - Total 1 1 0 0.00

Overall - Total 2,085 2,427 342 16.40

FTE
SP 2020 SP 2021 Change %Change

229.07 202.20 -26.87 -11.73

160.93 138.60 -22.33 -13.88

137.93 124.20 -13.73 -9.96

171.13 154.60 -16.53 -9.66

30.27 32.47 2.20 7.27

118.20 162.47 44.27 37.45

847.53 814.53 -33.00 -3.89

SP 2020 SP 2021 Change %Change

0.07 0.20 0.13 199.99

0.07 0.20 0.13 199.99

847.60 814.73 -32.87 -3.88
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Kent State University
Class Level Breakdown Report

Concurrent Headcount
Career College_Desc SP 2020 SP 2021 Change % Change

Undergraduate Coll of Aeronautics and Engineering 20 30 10 50.00

Coll of App and Tech Studies 951 1,141 190 19.98

Coll of Arch and Env Design 19 21 2 10.53

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs 161 164 3 1.86

College of Arts and Sciences 362 381 19 5.25

College of Business Admin 193 224 31 16.06

College of Comm and Info 35 41 6 17.14

College of Nursing 172 191 19 11.05

College of Public Health 19 21 2 10.53

College of the Arts 53 40 -13 -24.53

University College 99 172 73 73.74

Undergraduate - Total 2,084 2,426 342 16.41

Career College_Desc SP 2020 SP 2021 Change % Change

Graduate Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs 1 0 -1 -100.00

College of Comm and Info 0 1 1 0.00

Graduate - Total 1 1 0 0.00

Overall - Total 2,085 2,427 342 16.40

FTE
SP 2020 SP 2021 Change % Change

10.93 7.93 -3.00 -27.44

362.67 371.53 8.87 2.44

4.73 5.93 1.20 25.35

60.60 56.73 -3.87 -6.38

148.93 120.00 -28.93 -19.43

91.53 65.67 -25.87 -28.26

12.47 14.13 1.67 13.37

94.47 91.27 -3.20 -3.39

4.60 6.47 1.87 40.58

15.80 12.13 -3.67 -23.21

40.80 62.73 21.93 53.76

847.53 814.53 -33.00 -3.89

SP 2020 SP 2021 Change % Change

0.07 0.00 -0.07 -100.00

0.00 0.20 0.20 0.00

0.07 0.20 0.13 199.99

847.60 814.73 -32.87 -3.88
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Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College_Desc Class Headcount

Coll of App and Tech Studies Freshman 182

Sophomore 155

Junior 141

Senior 153

Post Undergraduate 45

Undergraduate Non-Degree 465

Coll of App and Tech Studies - Total 1,141

Coll of Arch and Env Design Freshman 10

Sophomore 4

Junior 1

Senior 6

Coll of Arch and Env Design - Total 21

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs Freshman 37

Sophomore 41

Junior 37

Senior 41

Post Undergraduate 8

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs - Total 164

College of Aeronautics and Eng Freshman 6

Sophomore 10

Junior 3

Senior 10

Undergraduate Non-Degree 1

College of Aeronautics and Eng - Total 30

College of Arts and Sciences Freshman 75

Sophomore 97

Junior 100

Senior 96

Post Undergraduate 13

College of Arts and Sciences - Total 381

College of Business Admin Freshman 39

Sophomore 49

Junior 57

Senior 73

Post Undergraduate 6

College of Business Admin - Total 224

College of Comm and Info Freshman 12

FT PT

18 164

5 150

0 141

2 151

4 41

13 452

42 1,099

1 9

0 4

0 1

0 6

1 20

7 30

4 37

1 36

5 36

0 8

17 147

1 5

0 10

0 3

0 10

0 1

1 29

11 64

5 92

3 97

0 96

0 13

19 362

5 34

3 46

0 57

0 73

0 6

8 216

5 7

Hrs

1,037

731

651

682

264

2,208

5,573

54

12

5

18

89

231

228

156

210

26

851

29

42

9

35

4

119

474

509

414

358

45

1,800

228

236

231

267

23

985

101

FTE

69.13

48.73

43.40

45.47

17.60

147.20

371.53

3.60

0.80

0.33

1.20

5.93

15.40

15.20

10.40

14.00

1.73

56.73

1.93

2.80

0.60

2.33

0.27

7.93

31.60

33.93

27.60

23.87

3.00

120.00

15.20

15.73

15.40

17.80

1.53

65.67

6.73

Male Female Int'l URS

55 127 0 28

42 113 0 37

40 101 0 29

66 87 0 36

8 37 0 10

167 298 0 61

378 763 0 201

6 4 0 2

2 2 0 1

1 0 1 0

3 3 1 0

12 9 2 3

8 29 0 8

9 32 0 1

13 24 0 5

13 28 0 5

1 7 0 0

44 120 0 19

5 1 1 1

8 2 1 2

3 0 0 1

9 1 0 3

0 1 0 0

25 5 2 7

19 56 0 19

40 57 2 20

29 71 3 13

35 61 1 21

5 8 0 0

128 253 6 73

26 13 0 5

31 18 1 10

36 21 1 7

42 31 0 3

2 4 0 1

137 87 2 26

6 6 0 3



Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College_Desc Class Headcount

College of Comm and Info Sophomore 10

Junior 8

Senior 11

Masters 1

College of Comm and Info - Total 42

College of Nursing Freshman 27

Sophomore 19

Junior 38

Senior 86

Post Undergraduate 20

Undergraduate Non-Degree 1

College of Nursing - Total 191

College of Public Health Freshman 7

Sophomore 3

Junior 5

Senior 5

Post Undergraduate 1

College of Public Health - Total 21

College of the Arts Freshman 12

Sophomore 11

Junior 12

Senior 2

Post Undergraduate 3

College of the Arts - Total 40

University College Freshman 82

Sophomore 16

Junior 2

Senior 2

Post Undergraduate 3

Undergraduate Non-Degree 67

University College - Total 172

Overall - Total 2,427

FT PT

1 9

0 8

0 11

0 1

6 36

5 22

6 13

11 27

39 47

3 17

0 1

64 127

0 7

0 3

2 3

0 5

0 1

2 19

2 10

1 10

0 12

0 2

0 3

3 37

18 64

0 16

0 2

0 2

0 3

0 67

18 154

181 2,246

Hrs

48

24

39

3

215

161

136

292

670

107

3

1,369

27

9

35

23

3

97

80

47

40

6

9

182

611

81

6

11

10

222

941

12,221

FTE

3.20

1.60

2.60

0.20

14.33

10.73

9.07

19.47

44.67

7.13

0.20

91.27

1.80

0.60

2.33

1.53

0.20

6.47

5.33

3.13

2.67

0.40

0.60

12.13

40.73

5.40

0.40

0.73

0.67

14.80

62.73

814.73

Male Female Int'l URS

6 4 0 3

1 7 0 1

4 7 0 3

1 0 0 0

18 24 0 10

0 27 0 8

3 16 0 3

7 31 0 4

10 76 2 8

7 13 0 3

0 1 0 1

27 164 2 27

2 5 0 0

0 3 0 1

1 4 1 1

0 5 0 1

0 1 0 0

3 18 1 3

3 9 0 3

1 10 0 1

1 11 3 2

1 1 0 1

1 2 0 0

7 33 3 7

24 58 0 25

2 14 0 6

1 1 0 0

1 1 0 2

0 3 1 1

23 44 0 4

51 121 1 38

830 1,597 19 414
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Kent State University
Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admitted Breakdown
Admit Type Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International

1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 15

1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 13

1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 6

CCP 58

Post Undergraduate 13

Transfer 95 1

Transient / Guest 2

Undergraduate - Other 6

Overall - Total 208 1

Admitted and Enrolled Breakdown
Admit Type Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International

1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 9

1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 9

1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 4

CCP 31

Post Undergraduate 6

Transfer 51

Transient / Guest 1

Undergraduate - Other 2

Overall - Total 113

Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE
Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International

6.00

6.27

3.27

9.93

2.73

30.87

0.20

1.87

61.13

*Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.
**Students who are 21 or over.
***Students who were admitted directly from High School.
****Students who are under 21 and have been out of High School at least one year.
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Kent State University
Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available
                  
*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected.  All withdrawn 
applications have been removed from any count.
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Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

                  
COUNTY_NAME

Ashland

Ashtabula

Athens

Auglaize

Belmont

Butler

Carroll

Clark

Clermont

Columbiana

Coshocton

Cuyahoga

Delaware

Erie

Fairfield

Franklin

Fulton

Geauga

Greene

Guernsey

Hamilton

Hardin

Harrison

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

1 4 5

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

6 21 27

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

18 33 51

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 1 1

46 108 154

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 1 2

1 3 4

3 3 6

0 1 1

1 0 1

35 66 101

1 5 6

77 165 242

2 4 6

2 0 2

1 1 2

6 4 10

1 0 1

77 133 210

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 2 3

0 1 1

0 8 8

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 1 1

47 112 159

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 1 2

1 3 4

3 3 6

0 1 1

1 0 1

35 66 101

1 5 6

83 186 269

2 4 6

2 0 2

1 1 2

6 4 10

1 0 1

95 166 261

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 2 3

0 1 1

0 8 8

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

All
MALE FEM Total

0 1 1

47 112 159

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 1 2

1 3 4

3 3 6

0 1 1

1 0 1

35 66 101

1 5 6

84 186 270

2 4 6

2 0 2

1 1 2

6 4 10

1 0 1

95 166 261

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 2 3

0 1 1

0 8 8



Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

                  
COUNTY_NAME

Holmes

Huron

Jackson

Jefferson

Lake

Licking

Lorain

Lucas

Mahoning

Medina

Montgomery

Muskingum

Ottawa

Pike

Portage

Richland

Ross

Stark

Summit

Trumbull

Tuscarawas

Union

Warren

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

2 9 11

0 0 0

0 1 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

14 29 43

0 1 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

11 24 35

0 2 2

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

3 4 7

0 1 1

0 1 1

3 6 9

17 53 70

2 2 4

11 5 16

2 2 4

14 48 62

19 19 38

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 2 2

0 1 1

102 174 276

2 2 4

0 2 2

58 97 155

183 328 511

36 83 119

28 58 86

0 1 1

0 2 2

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

3 4 7

0 1 1

0 1 1

3 6 9

19 62 81

2 2 4

11 6 17

2 2 4

14 48 62

20 19 39

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 2 2

0 1 1

116 203 319

2 3 5

0 2 2

58 97 155

194 352 546

36 85 121

28 58 86

0 1 1

0 2 2

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

All
MALE FEM Total

3 4 7

0 1 1

0 1 1

3 6 9

19 62 81

2 2 4

11 6 17

2 2 4

14 48 62

20 19 39

0 1 1

0 1 1

0 2 2

0 1 1

116 203 319

2 3 5

0 2 2

58 97 155

194 352 546

36 85 121

28 58 86

0 1 1

0 2 2



Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

                  
COUNTY_NAME

Washington

Wayne

Wood

Wyandot

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

54 124 178

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 1 1

5 5 10

1 1 2

0 1 1

741 1,411 2,152

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 1 1

6 5 11

1 1 2

0 1 1

795 1,535 2,330

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

All
MALE FEM Total

0 1 1

6 5 11

1 1 2

0 1 1

796 1,535 2,331
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Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

                  
STATE_NAME

 California

 Connecticut

 Georgia

 Illinois

 Maryland

 Massachusetts

 Michigan

 Nevada

 New Jersey

 New York

 Ohio

 Pennsylvania

 South Carolina

 Texas

 West Virginia

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

54 125 179

0 2 2

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

54 127 181

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

3 2 5

1 0 1

1 1 2

3 5 8

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 3 4

0 1 1

1 2 3

2 4 6

743 1,415 2,158

6 16 22

0 1 1

2 2 4

1 2 3

764 1,456 2,220

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

3 2 5

1 0 1

1 1 2

3 5 8

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 3 4

0 1 1

1 2 3

2 4 6

797 1,540 2,337

6 18 24

0 1 1

2 2 4

1 2 3

818 1,583 2,401

Full-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Part-Time
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

Total
MALE FEM TOTAL

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

All
MALE FEM TOTAL

3 2 5

1 0 1

1 1 2

3 5 8

0 1 1

0 1 1

1 3 4

0 1 1

1 2 3

2 4 6

798 1,540 2,338

6 18 24

0 1 1

2 2 4

1 2 3

819 1,583 2,402
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